RESOLUTION NO. 2010 - 62

= ව වේ

١.

A RESOLUTION HONORING LENFORD KILLINGS ON HIS RETIREMENT AFTER THIRTY-FIVE (35) YEARS OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, Lenford Killings began his employment with Nassau County in 1975 as a Road and Bridge Department Truck Driver; and

WHEREAS, Lenford Killings has been promoted through the ranks to the position of Vehicle Serviceman in 1993 and to the position of Foreman in 1996 until his retirement; and

WHEREAS, Lenford Killings has been the backbone of the Road and Bridge Department, and one of the finest public servants to work for Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Lenford Killings announced his retirement on January 21, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Lenford Killings will be deeply missed by those who have had the honor to work with him.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>10th</u> day of March, 2010, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

- The Board publicly commends Lenford Killings for his thirty-five (35) years of outstanding dedicated service to the citizens of Nassau County.
- 2. The Board acknowledges Lenford Killings for his outstanding service to the Board of County Commissioners as well as to those who have had the privilege to work with him.

1

3. The Board thanks Lenford Killings for all that he has done to make this a great County.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MICHAEL H. BOYLE Its: Chairman

DANIEL

HOLLOW BARRY

•

5

DHNSON

ATRIGHT WALTER J

Attest as to Chairman's signature:

VA BOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE NASSAU COUNTY ATTORNEY:

DAVID A. HALLMAN